RESOLUTION No. 2018-1.46 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Resolution Appointing Members to the Municipal Alliance Committee

WHEREAS, the Municipal Alliance Committee purpose is to recommend to the Governing Body the operation and administration of programs in professional counseling which are of benefit to the residents of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough is eligible for funding from the state of New Jersey for the purpose of developing and organizing efforts to reduce alcoholism and drug abuse through a local Municipal Alliance Committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale that it does appoint the following members to the Municipal Alliance Committee for a one year term; expiring December 31, 2018:

Municipal Alliance Coordinator	1 year	Cynthia Hopper
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Debbie DuHaime
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Christine Spencer
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Kim Juhlin
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Rachel Millward
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Kim Buscher
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Daniel Greenwood
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Lauren Grecco
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Police Chief Borell
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Jonathan Dunleavy
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Marisa Cironi French
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Christine Riggio
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Mary Westcott
Municipal Alliance	1 year	Christine Spicuzzo
		=

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	X				Hudson	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Dellaripa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale